Australian Maritime Safety Authority - Employee Details at 31/5/14

Attachment A

Head Count by State/ Territory Head Count by Age Head Count by Gender Head Count by Level Head Count by Contract Type
State/Territory Count of State Age Rounded Count Gender Count AMSA Classification Level Count Contract Count
ACT 295 21 1 Female 127 Manager 54 Board Member 5
Indonesia 2 23 4 Male 249 Port Marine Surveyor Entry Level 6 Casual 2
NSW 13 24 2 Grand Total 376 Port Marine Surveyor Level 1 4 FT (fixed term) 77
NT 3 25 2 ' Port Marine Surveyor Level 2 14 FT {on going) 268
QLD 25 26 4 Port Marine Surveyor Level 3 14 PT {fixed term) 10
SA 4 27 9 Search and Rescue Officer 1 3 PT {on going) 14
Samoa 1 28 6 Search and Rescue Officer 2 0 Grand Total 376
TAS 4 29 8 Search and Rescue Officer 3 15
UK 1 30 5 Search and Rescue Officer 4 3
VIC 8 31 5 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 5 2
WA 20 32 4 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 6 6
Total 376 33 10 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 7 8

34 3 RCC Chief 2 1

35 9 RCC Chief 3 5

36 8 Individual Flexibility Agreement 9

37 14 Level 2.1 : 6

38 12 Level 2.2 3

39 8 Level 2.5 4

40 12 Level 3.1 4

41 - 11 Level 3.2 4

42 8 Level 3.3 2

43 9 Level 3.5 5

a4 11 Level 4.1 )

45 14 Level 4.2 3

46 12 Level 4.3 2

47 11 Level 4.4 2

43 11 Level 4.5 4

49 15 Level 4.6 16

50 23 Level 5.1 12

51 -8 Level 5.2 1

52 10 Level 5.3 7

53 10 Level 5.4 2

54 19 Level 5.5 3

55 6 Level 5.6 3

56 8 Level 5.7 13

57 17 Level 6.1 9

58 9 Level 6.2 7

59 6 Level 6.3 2

60 4 Level 6.4 10

61 4 Level 6.5 9

62 7 Level 6.6 9

63 3 Level 6.7 18




64

65

66

67

69

70

76
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Grand Total

376

Level 7.1 10
Level 7,2 5
Level 7.3 5
Level 7.4 6
Level 7.5 3
Level 7.6 7
Level 8.1 10
Level 8.2 4
Level 8.3 12
Level 8.4 5
Grand Total 376

Attachment A



Attachment B
Australian Maritime Safety Authority - Employee Details at 30/6/13

Head Count by State/ Territory Head Count by Age Head Count by Gender Head Count by Level -Head Count by Contract Type
State/Territory Count Age Rounded |Count Gender Count AMSA Classification Level Count Contract Count
ACT 290 20 2 Female 122 Manager : 58 Board Member 5
Indonesia -2 22 3 Male 246 Port Marine Surveyor Entry Level 5 Casual 3
NSW 12 23 3 Grand Total 368 Port Marine Surveyor Level 1 6 FT {fixed term) 81
NT 3 24 3 Port Marine Surveyaor Level 2 10 FT {on going) 258
QLD 21 25 4 Port Marine Surveyor Level 3 .19 PT (fixed term) 7
SA 5 26 7 ‘[Search and Rescue Officer Entry Level 4 PT {on going) 14
TAS 5 27 7 Search and Rescue Officer 2 6 Grand Total . 368
UK ‘ 1 28 4 Search and Rescue Officer 3 14 ‘
VIC 10 29 4 Search and Rescue Officer 4 2
WA _ 19 30 4 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 5 2
Grand Tota! 368 31 4 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 6 5

32 7 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 7 9

33 2 RCC Chief 3- 4

34 8 Individual Flexibility Agreement 6

35 7 Level 1.1 : 1

36 13 Level 2.1 6

37 10 Level 2.3 1

38 9 Level 2.5 9

39 7 Level 3.1 4

40 9 Level 3.3 1

41 11 Level 3.5 5

42 8 Level 4.1 5

43 14 Level 4.2 4

44 11 level 4.3 5

45 14 Level 4.4 3

46 10 Level 4.5 8

47 10 Level 4.6 12

48 15 Level 5.1 6

49 22 Level 5.2 2

50 9 Level 5.3 1

51 9 Level 5.4 3

52 12 Level 5.5 4

53 17 Level 5.6 7

54 10 Level 5.7 13

-|155 9 Level 6.1 9

56 16 Level 6.2 8

57 10 Level 6.3 10

58 3 Level 6.4 8
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Grand Total

368

Level 6.5 8
Level 6.6 14
Level 6.7 4
Level 7.1 7
Level 7.2 3
Level 7.3 7
Level 7.4 2
Level 7.5 2
Level 7.6 13
Level 8.1 8
Level 8.2 6
Level 8.3 4
Level 8.4 5
Grand Total 368

Attachment B



Australian Maritime Safety Authority - Employee Details as at 18-9-13

Attachment C

Head Count by State/ Territory Head Count by Age Head Count by Gender Head Count by Level Head Count by Contract Type
ACT 291 Age Rounded Count Gender Count AMBSA Classification Level Count Contract - Count
Indonesia 2 20 1| Female 122 Manager 58 Board Member 6
NSW 12 21 1 Male 250 Port Marine Surveyor Entry Level 7 Casual 3
NT 3 22 2 Grand Total 372 Port Marine Surveyor Level 1 7 FT {fixed term) a3
QLD 24 23 3 Port Marine Surveyor Level 2 11 FT (on going) 254
SA 5 24 2 Port Marine Surveyor Level 3 16 PT (fixed term) 11
Samoa 1 25 4 Search and Rescue Officer 1 3 PT (on going) 15
TAS 5 26 7 Search and Rescue Officer 2 5 Grand Total 372}
UK 1 27 9 Search and Rescue Officer 3 13
VIC 9 28 3 Search and Rescue Officer 4 2
WA 19 29 4 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 5 2
Grand Total 372 30 6 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 6 5

31 4 Senior Search and Rescue Officer 7 9

32 4 RCC Chief 3 4

33 3 Individual Flexibility Agreement 6

34 9 Level 2.1 2

35 6 Level 2.2 4

36 13 Level 2.3 1

37 13 Level 2.5 8

38 10 Level 3.1 2

39 ] Level 3.2 3

40 10 Level 3.3 1

41 10 Level 3.5 5

42 10 Level 4.1 3

43 8 Level 4.2 3

44 15 Level 4.3 3

45 12 Level 4.4 4

46 12 Level 4.5 5

47 7| Level 4.6 18

18 16 1Level 5.1 4

49 22 Level 5.2 1

50 10 Level 5.3 4

51 11 Level 5.4 2

52 10 Level 5.5 4

53 12 ILevel 5.6 4

54 17 Level 5.7 18

55 7 Level 6.1 4

56 11 Level 6.2 3

57 14 Level 6.3 3
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Grand Total

372

Level 6.4 7
Level 6.5 10
Level 6.6 14
Level 6.7 20
Level 7.1 - 4
Level 7.2 3
Level 7.3 4
Level 7.4 6
Level 7.5 3
level 7.6 14
Level 8.1 5
Level 8.2 3
Level 8.3 12
Level 8.4 5
Grand Total 372

Attachment C



State /
Territory

ACT
NSW

NT
QLb
SA
VIC
WA

Grand
Total

Headcount
447
87

10
201
21
76
35

877

Age

Group
20-25
25-30

30-35
35-40
40 - 45
45 - 50
50 - 55

55-60
60 - 65
65-70
70-75
Grand
Total

Rural & Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Budget Estimates May 2014
Infrastructure and Regional Development

CASA People Employment Profile as at 31 May 2014

Headcount Gender Headcount Classification
26 FEMALE 315 ASR1
74 MALE 562 ASR2

Grand
74 Total 877 ASR3
89 CMTL
97 Cs1
151 CS2-A
122 CS2-B
113 CS3-A
86 CS3-B
39 CS4
6 CS5
877 FOI1
FOI2
FOI3
FTE1
FTE2
PS
SMGA
SMGB
SMGC
SMGD

Grand Total

Headcount

98
94

20
40

4
79
82

85
57
90
61

23
42
16
6
1
19
2
8
16
34

877

Attachment D

Employment

Type Headcount
NON-ONGOING 60
ONGOING 817
Grand Total 877



State /
Territory

ACT
NSW

NT
QLb
SA
VIC
WA
Grand
Total

Headcount
444

86

11
186
21
71
31

850

Age Group
20-25

25-30

30-35
35-40
40 - 45
45 - 50
50 - 55

55-60
60 - 65
65-70
70-75
75-80
Grand Total

Rural & Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Budget Estimates May 2014
Infrastructure and Regional Development

CASA People Employment Profile as at 30 June 2013

Headcount Gender Headcount Classification
19 FEMALE 307 ASR1
71 MALE 543 ASR2

Grand
71 Total 850 ASR3
83 CMTL
93 Cs1
136 CS2-A
120 CS2-B
110 CS3-A
92 CS3-B
46 Cs4
7 Cs5
2 FOI1
850 FOI2
FOI3
FTE1
FTE2
PS
SMGA
SMGB
SMGC
SMGD

Grand Total

Headcount

91

86

21
40
41
67
57

76
65
83
65
22
34
16

7

2
18

2

9
12
36

850

Attachment E

Employment
Type Headcount
NON-ONGOING 78
ONGOING

772
Grand Total 850



State /
Territory

ACT
NSW

NT
QLb
SA
VIC
WA

Grand
Total

Headcount
456
86

12
193
21
72
34

874

Age

Group
20-25
25-30

30-35
35-40
40 - 45
45 - 50
50 - 55

55-60
60 - 65
65-70
70-75
75-80
Grand
Total

Rural & Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates May 2014

Infrastructure and Regional Development

CASA People Employment Profile as at 18 September 2013

Headcount
21
75

75
88
97
142
122

114
90
41

874

Gender Headcount
FEMALE 317
MALE 557
Grand

Total 874

Classification

ASR1
ASR2

ASR3
CMTL
Cs1
CS2-A
CS2-B

CS3-A
CS3-B
Cs4
CS5
DAS

FolIl
FOI2
FOI3
FTE1
FTE2
PS
SMGA
SMGB
SMGC
SMGD

Grand Total

Headcount

91
94

22
40
42
72
60

76
61
84
69

1

26
36
16
7
2
18
2
9
13
33

874

Attachment F

Employment

Type Headcount
NON-ONGOING 81
ONGOING 793
Grand Total 874
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