Australian Maritime Safety Authority - Employee Details at 31/5/14

Head Count by State/ Territory

State/Territory	Count of State
ACT	295
Indonesia	. 2
NSW	13
NT	3
QLD	25
SA	4
Samoa	1
TAS .	4
UK	1
VIC .	8
WA	20
Total	376

Head Count by Age

Age Rounded	Count
21	1
23	4
24	2
25	2
26	4
27	9
28	6
29	8
30	
31	5
32	4
33	10
34	3
35	9
36	8
37	14
38	12
39	8
40	12
41	11
42	8
43	9
44	11
45	14
46	12
47	11
48	11
49	15
50	23
51	8
52	10
53	10
54	19
55	6
56 57	8
58	17
59	9
	6
50	4
51	4
52	7
	. 21

Head Count by Gender

Gender	Count
Female	127
Male	249
Grand Total	376

Head Count by Level

AMSA Classification Level	Count
Manager	54
Port Marine Surveyor Entry Level	6
Port Marine Surveyor Level 1	4
Port Marine Surveyor Level 2	14
Port Marine Surveyor Level 3	14
Search and Rescue Officer 1	3
Search and Rescue Officer 2	o
Search and Rescue Officer 3	15
Search and Rescue Officer 4	3
Senior Search and Rescue Officer 5	2
Senior Search and Rescue Officer 6	6
Senior Search and Rescue Officer 7	8
RCC Chief 2	1
RCC Chief 3	5
Individual Flexibility Agreement	9
Level 2.1	6
Level 2.2	3
Level 2.5	4
Level 3.1	4
Level 3.2	4
Level 3.3	2
Level 3.5	. 5
Level 4.1	5
Level 4.2	3
Level 4.3	2
Level 4.4	2
Level 4.5	4
Level 4.6	16
Level 5.1	12
Level 5.2	1
Level 5.3	7
Level 5.4	2
Level 5.5	3
Level 5.6	3
Level 5.7	13
Level 6.1	9
Level 6.2	7
Level 6.3	2
Level 6.4	10
Level 6.5	9
Level 6.6	9
Level 6.7	18

Head Count by Contract Type

Combined	
Contract	Count
Board Member	5
Casual	2
FT (fixed term)	77
FT (on going)	268
PT (fixed term)	10
PT (on going)	14
Grand Total	376

64	. 3
65	3
66	1
67	2
69	3
70	1
76	1
Grand Total	376

Attachment A

Level 7.1	10
Level 7.2	5
Level 7.3	5
Level 7.4	6
Level 7.5	3
Level 7.6	7
Level 8.1	10
Level 8.2	4
Level 8.3	12
Level 8.4	5
Grand Total	376

Australian Maritime Safety Authority - Employee Details at 30/6/13

Head Count by State/ Territory

State/Territory	Count
ACT	290
Indonesia	2
NSW	12
NT	3
QLD	21
SA	5
TAS	5
UK	1
VIC	10
WA	19
Grand Total	368

Head Count by Age

Age Rounded	Count
20	2
22	3
23	3
24	3
25	4
26	7
27	7
28	- 4
29	4
30	4
31	4
32	7
33	2
34	8
35	7
36	13
37	10
38	9
39	7
40	9
41	11
42	8
43	14
44	11
45	14
46	10
47	10
48	15
49	22
50	9
51	9
52	12
53	17
54	10
55	9
56	16
57	10
58	8

Head Count by Gender

Gender	Count
Female	122
Male	246
Grand Total	368

Head Count by Level

	The a pount by Ecoci	_
	AMSA Classification Level	Count
	Manager	58
	Port Marine Surveyor Entry Level	5
	Port Marine Surveyor Level 1	6
	Port Marine Surveyor Level 2	10
	Port Marine Surveyor Level 3	19
•	Search and Rescue Officer Entry Level	4
	Search and Rescue Officer 2	6
	Search and Rescue Officer 3	14
	Search and Rescue Officer 4	2
	Senior Search and Rescue Officer 5	2
	Senior Search and Rescue Officer 6	5
	Senior Search and Rescue Officer 7	9
	RCC Chief 3	4
	Individual Flexibility Agreement	6
	Level 1.1	1
	Level 2.1	6
	Level 2.3	1
	Level 2.5	9
	Level 3.1	4
	Level 3.3	1
	Level 3.5	5
	Level 4.1	5
	Level 4.2	4
	Level 4.3	5
	Level 4.4	3
	Level 4.5	8
	Level 4.6	12
	Level 5.1	6
	Level 5.2	2
	Level 5.3	1
ļ	Level 5.4	3
	Level 5.5	4
	Level 5.6	7
	Level 5.7	13
	Level 6.1	9
	Level 6.2	8
ь	Level 6.3	10
	Level 6.4	8

Head Count by Contract Type

riesa count by contract Type	
Contract	Count
Board Member	5
Casual	3
FT (fixed term)	81
FT (on going)	258
PT (fixed term)	7
PT (on going)	14
Grand Total	368

59	5
60	3
61	8
62	4
63	- 3
64	2
65	1
66	3
68	4
69	1
70	1
75	1
Grand Total	368

Attachment B

Level 6.5	8
Level 6.6	14
Level 6.7	4
Level 7.1	7
Level 7.2	3
Level 7.3	. 7
Level 7.4	2
Level 7.5	2
Level 7.6	13
Level 8.1	8
Level 8.2	6
Level 8.3	4
Level 8.4	5
Grand Total	368

Australian Maritime Safety Authority - Employee Details as at 18-9-13

Head Count by State/ Territory

ACT	291
Indonesia	2
NSW	12
NT	3
QLD	24
SA	5
Samoa	1
TAS	5
UK	1
VIC	9
WA	19
Grand Total	372
	· ·

Head Count by Age

Age Rounded Co	unt
20	1
21	1
22	2
23	3
24	2
25	4
26	7
27	9
28	3
29	4
30	6
31	4
32	4
33	3
34	9
35	6
36	13
37	13
38	10
39	8
40	10
41	10
42	10
43	8
44	15
45	12
46 47	12
	7
48	16
49	22
50	_10
51	11
52	10
53	12
54	_17
55	
56	11
57	14

Head Count by Gender

Gender	Count
Female	122
Male	250
Grand Total	372

Head Count by Level

AMSA Classification Level	Count
Manager	58
Port Marine Surveyor Entry Level	7
Port Marine Surveyor Level 1	7
Port Marine Surveyor Level 2	11
Port Marine Surveyor Level 3	16
Search and Rescue Officer 1	3
Search and Rescue Officer 2	5
Search and Rescue Officer 3	13
Search and Rescue Officer 4	2
Senior Search and Rescue Officer 5	2
Senior Search and Rescue Officer 6	5
Senior Search and Rescue Officer 7	9
RCC Chief 3	4
Individual Flexibility Agreement	6
Level 2.1	2
Level 2.2	4
Level 2.3	1
Level 2.5	8
Level 3.1	2
Level 3.2	3
Level 3.3	1
Level 3.5	5
Level 4.1	3
Level 4.2	3
Level 4.3	3
Level 4.4	4
Level 4.5	5
Level 4.6	18
Level 5.1	4
Level 5.2	1
Level 5.3	4
Level 5.4	2
Level 5.5	4
Level 5.6	4
Level 5.7	18
Level 6.1	4
Level 6.2	8
Level 6.3	3

Head Count by Contract Type

incad coding by contract Type	
Contract	Count
Board Member	6
Casual	3
FT (fixed term)	83
FT (on going)	254
PT (fixed term)	11
PT (on going)	15
Grand Total	372

58	10
59	4
60	2
61	8
62	5
63	4
64	1
65	3
66	3
68	3
69	1
70	1
76	1
Grand Total	372

Attachment C

7
10
14
20
4
3
4
6
3
14
5
3,
12
5
372

Rural & Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates May 2014

Infrastructure and Regional Development

CASA People Employment Profile as at 31 May 2014

State /	
Territory	Headcount
ACT	447
NSW	87
NT	10
QLD	201
SA	21
VIC	76
WA	35
Grand	
Total	877

Age	
Group	Headcount
20 - 25	26
25 - 30	74
30 - 35	74
35 - 40	89
40 - 45	97
45 - 50	151
50 - 55	122
55 - 60	113
60 - 65	86
65 - 70	39
70 - 75	6
Grand	
Total	877

Gender	Headcount
FEMALE	315
MALE	562
Grand	
Total	877

Classification	Headcount
ASR1	98
ASR2	94
ASR3	20
CMTL	40
CS1	4
CS2-A	79
CS2-B	82
CS3-A	85
CS3-B	57
CS4	90
CS5	61
FOI1	23
FOI2	42
FOI3	16
FTE1	6
FTE2	1
PS	19
SMGA	2
SMGB	8
SMGC	16
SMGD	34
Grand Total	877

Attachment D

Employment	
Туре	Headcount
NON-ONGOING	60
ONGOING	817
Grand Total	877

Rural & Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates May 2014

Infrastructure and Regional Development

CASA People Employment Profile as at 30 June 2013

State /	
Territory	Headcount
ACT	444
NSW	86
NT	11
QLD	186
SA	21
VIC	71
WA	31
Grand	
Total	850

Age Group	Headcount
20 - 25	19
25 - 30	71
30 - 35	71
35 - 40	83
40 - 45	93
45 - 50	136
50 - 55	120
55 - 60	110
60 - 65	92
65 - 70	46
70 - 75	7
75 - 80	2
Grand Total	850

Gender	Headcount
FEMALE	307
MALE	543
Grand	
Total	850

Classification	Hoodcoust
Classification	
ASR1	91
ASR2	86
ASR3	21
CMTL	40
CS1	41
CS2-A	67
CS2-B	57
CS3-A	76
CS3-B	65
CS4	83
CS5	65
FOI1	22
FOI2	34
FOI3	16
FTE1	7
FTE2	2
PS	18
SMGA	2
SMGB	9
SMGC	12
SMGD	36
Grand Total	850

Attachment E

Employment	
Туре	Headcount
NON-ONGOING ONGOING	78
	772
Grand Total	850

Rural & Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates May 2014

Infrastructure and Regional Development

CASA People Employment Profile as at 18 September 2013

State /	
Territory	Headcount
ACT	456
NSW	86
NT	12
QLD	193
SA	21
VIC	72
WA	34
Grand	
Total	874

Age	
Group	Headcount
20 - 25	21
25 - 30	75
30 - 35	75
35 - 40	88
40 - 45	97
45 - 50	142
50 - 55	122
55 - 60	114
60 - 65	90
65 - 70	41
70 - 75	7
75 - 80	2
Grand	
Total	874

Gender	Headcount
FEMALE	317
MALE	557
Grand	
Total	874

Classification	Headcount
ASR1	91
ASR2	94
4602	22
ASR3	22
CMTL	40
CS1	42
CS2-A	72
CS2-B	60
CS3-A	76
CS3-B	61
CS4	84
CS5	69
DAS	1
FOI1	26
FOI2	36
FOI3	16
FTE1	7
FTE2	2
PS	18
SMGA	2
SMGB	9
SMGC	13
SMGD	33
Grand Total	874

Attachment F

Employment	
Туре	Headcount
NON-ONGOING	81
ONGOING	793
Grand Total	874